
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. L907 WITH FIRST 5 NEVADA 
COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION 
(RES. 17-426) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 17-426, First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First 

Commission awarded funding to the Behavioral Health Department for the Early Childhood 
Mental Health Project; and 
 

WHEREAS, the services provided will build on the foundation underway in Nevada 
County to bring needed mental health services to the County’s youngest children and their 
families; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County is in receipt of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement which 
modifies the term of the original Agreement and increases maximum award amount to $80,000. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. L907 by and 
between the County and First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First Commission 
pertaining to awarding the Behavioral Health Department which extends the Award term to June 
30, 2021 and increases the total Award amount to $80,000 (an increase of $20,000 for Fiscal Year 
2020/21) for services related to the Early Childhood Mental Health Program be and hereby is 
approved and that the Chair of the Board is authorized to execute the Contract on behalf the 
County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40104-493-1000/449000. 
 


